APSCN/PET

DATE: 01/07/2025
TIME: 07:38:32

SELECTION CRITERIA: orgn.fund 1ike '[1234568]%'

FUND/SF

1941

FUND TITLE

TEACHER SALARY FUND
JONESBORO'S GOALS 20
CANE ACADEMY

EARLY CHILDHOOD LEAR
HEADSTART

MERIT TEACHER INCENT
EDUCATOR COMP. REFORM
ADE NATIONAL BOARD C
PROFESSIONAL DEVELOP
LEA SPEC ED SUPERVIS
ADVANCED PLACEMENT G
LIMITED ENG PROFICIE
JUVENILE DETENTION C
ENHANCED STUDENT ACH
NSL MATCHING GRANT
SECONDARY WORKFORCE
ARKANSAS BETTER CHAN
GOV COMPUTER SCI GRA

TOTAL. TEACHER SALARY FUND

200G
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
. 2007
2008
2214
2215
2216
2217
2218

OPERATING FUND

OTHER OPERATING REVE
CANE ACADEMY
EMERGENCY SCHOOL PAN
E-RATE

EARLY CHILDHOOD LEAR
CL3D INCENTIVE

EAST UPGRADE GRANT
HEADSTART

MERLT TEACHER INCENT
EDUCATORS COMP REFOR
ALC HIGH IMPACT TUTO
STUDENT GROWTH FUNDI
DECLINING ENROLLMENT
ADE NATTIONAL BOARD C
PROFESSTONAL DEVELOP
ED RISING COORDINATO
LEA SPEC ED SUPERVIS
SPEC ED EXTENDED SCH
EARLY CHILDHOOD SPED
EARLY INTERVENTION S
SPEC ED CATASTROPHIC
ADVANCED PLACEMENT G
ALTERNATEIVE LEARNING
LIMITEE ENG PROFICIE
JUVENTILE DETENTION C
ENHANCED STUDENT ACH
ESA MATCH GRANT
SECONDARY WORKFORCE
ARKANSAS BETTER CHAN

BEG BALANCE

205,693.31
9,820,899.71
138,942.13

.00
30,614.84
106,662.44
37,984.51
.00

.00

201.90

.00

.00
268,037.89
.00

00
298,281.58

143,957.66
32,995,61
209,054.00
9,626.66
94,139,14
301,490.76
859,268.53
346,882.71
.00

JONESBORO PUBLIC SCHCOLS
DETAILED STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES
FOR PERIODS 1 THROUGH 6 OF 25

REVENUE
.00

31,416,153.33
235,179.48

00
220,154.37
00

.00
.00

.00
255,911.00
4,687.20
19,486.00
00

.00
240, 049,00
.00

.00
41,662,00
84,357.00
29,961.. 88

17,800. 00
394,514.00
217 404,00
120,450, 50

2, 311 935.00
201 993.16
1,105,416.7?
306,300.00

NON-REVENUE
11,529,251, Gg

16,650.96
9,867.50
.00

.00
211,200.00
.00
38,001.30

.00

92,589.20
170,878.44
482,675.68
40,713.75
464,832.93
100,378.04
4,000.00
13,161,039.44

21,12% 899 55

NON-EXPEND

10,190,574, 64
23,060,458.95
16,650.96

.00

00
16,037.07
.00

.00

.00

.00
211,200,00
.00

.00

.00

.00
38,001.30

92,589.20
170,878.44
482,675,568

40,713.75
464,832.93
160,378.04

PAGE NUMBER: 2
MODULE NUM: STATMNOEAR

EXPENDITURES
11,529,251.64
00

16,650.96
9.867.50
200

.00
211,200, 80
38,001, 30

.00

92,589.20
170,878.44
482,675.68
40,713,75
464,832,93
100 378.04
4,000.00

13, 161 039,44

11,139,018, 22
1,042,788.21
193,450, 47

8,148. 58
175,331.42
2,766.07
00

.00
.00
44,711.00
10,396.47
.00
00

.00
205,882,95
.00

.00
41,662.00
52,723.13
18,726.17
39,915.25

2,646.51
468,040,00
69,808,53
70,248.36
1,234,594.25
24,708.68
371,387.94
106,267.97

END BALANCE

17,137,543,08
164,020.13
00

22,466,26
141,448.32
35,218.44

.00

201. 90

~5,709, 27
287,523.89
.00

.00
294,446.33
00
.00

104,042 .41
48,149,110
135,528.00
64,634.93
-26,537.16
1,096,155.83
995,829.26
622,506.61
99,653.99




APSCN/PEE
DATE: Q1/07/2025
TIME: 07:38:32

SELECTION CRITERIA: orgn.fund Tike '[12345681%'

FUND/SF FUND TITLE

2366 ADE CHILDCARE BLOCK
2390 PHONE FREE SCHOOL
2397 SCHOOL, SAFETY GRANT
2903 PRCIECT LEAD THE WAY
2941 GOV COMPUTER SCI GRA
2942, COMP SCIENCE INITIAT
2946 COMPUTER SCIENCE INC
2953 ARK DEPT OQF COMMERCE
2995 CONTRIBUTIONS

TOTAL OPERATING FUND

3000 BUTLLDING FUND

3001 BULLDING FUND-DS
3002 BUTLDING FUND - CAPI
3020 BLD FD BOND RESTRUCT
3200 BULLDING FUND TRANSF
3300 BOND REFUND SAVINGS
3404 ACADM FAC PARTNERSHI
TOTAL BUILDING FUND

4000 DEBT SERVICE FUND
TOTAL DERT SERVICE FUND

6201 CHILDCARE BLOCK -QUA
6203 CHILDCARE BLOCK - DI
6409 COPS SYPP

6430 ROTC

6501 TITLE L

6505 TITLE T PART A - SCH
6506 TITLE L PART A=SCH I
6507 TITLE I SCH IMP IMPL
6508 TITLE I SCH IMP IMPL
6527 TEACHER INGENTIVE FU
6551 DHS-ESSENTTAL WORKER
6552 DHS- SUSTALNABTLITY
6562 EARLY CHILDCARE ENHA
6564 ARPA -OPERATIONAL FU
6565 ARPA ~QUALITY IMPROV
6569 ARPA EXPANSTON FUNDS
6570 BASIC GRANT-FORMULA
6577 CTE CERTIFICATION GR
6578 CARL PERKINS INNOVAT
6702 IDEA TITLE VI-B PASS
6703 ARP IDEA PART B SECT
6710 IDEA EARLY CHILDHOOR
6750 MEDICALD

6752 MEDICAID ADMIN CARMA
6756 TITLE IX, PART A IMP
6761 ENGLISH LANG-TITLE %
6775 WEN GRANT

JONESBORO

PUBLIC SCHOOLS

DETAILED STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES
FOR PERIODS 1 THROUGH 6 OF 25

BEG BALANCE
.00

00
1,086.81
.00
5,094,13
.00

4.49

919,34

21,586.19
13,133,424,35

1,924,886.21L
740,159.64
1,614,635.83

.00
8,668,443,39
.00

.00
12,948,124.87

.00
.00

.00
144.,740.24
47.707.44
1,380.49
342,282.77
44.,671.63
16,232.82
.00

.00

REVENUE

20,700.00
13,500.60
.00

00
4,906.00
7,153.0L

.00

17,572.83
0

.00
37,296,247,08

.00
116,127.12
117,425.47

16,077.95
1,764,699.88
0%

74,942, 35
320.160.55

59,672.74
1,900.00
.00
610,435.96
00

15,427.61
106,872.43
86,904.90
00

59,345.79
9°200.00

NON-REVENUE

597,882.40
597,882.40

NCON-EXPEND

3

PAGE NUMBER:
MODULE NUM: STATwINIEAR

EXPENDITURES

.00
15,374,417.61

836,780.88
464,111.30
00

.00
634,135.17
.00

.00
1,935,027.36

642,9289%.40
642,989,40

.00

.00
117,425.47
.00
2,163,083.50
00

143,939.55
352,625.35
51,861.45
102,182.14
00

1,380.49
148,864.69
34,731,78
14,675.99
00
78,909.27
1.900.80

.00
682,891.1%

0
15,427.61
19,915.91

135,272.96

00

59,345.79
4,813.35

END BALANCE

29,700.00
13,500.60
1,086.81
-40,106.50
5.102.70
00

.00

15,456.17
21,586.19
21,306,327.61

1,088,105.32
276,048.34
1,614,635.G63

.00
8,034,308.2%

.00
11,013,097 .53

00
00

.00
116,127,712
]

10,077.95
-152,075,14
00

-68,997,20
-32,464 .80
-51.861.45
113,440.10
47,707 .44

.60
193,418.08
9,939.85
1,556.83
00
-19,236.53
.00

0D
-72,455.13
.00

.00
96,087.36
146,260.24
.00

.00
9,710.31




APSCN/PET

DATE: 01/07/2025
TIME: 07:38:32

SELECTION CRITERIA: argn.fund 1ike '[1234568]1%"

FUND/SIF

FUND TITLE

TITLE IV SCG GRANT
ESSERZ

TITLE IV STUDENT SUP
PBG B-5 QUALITY IMP

ARK COMP LITERACY DE -

AMERTCAN RESCUE PLAN
HEAD START

ARP- ABC STIPENDS
SCH HEALTH SERVICES
HIGH IMPACT TUTORING

TOTAL. FEDERAL GRANTS FUND

8000
8056
8057
8058
8059
8060
3061
86506
8657

FOOD SERVICE FUND
CNP EMERGENCY OPERAT
DHS CNP EMERGENCY OP
USDA SUPPLY CHAIN AS
SUPPLY CHATN ASSISTA
SUPPLY CHAIN #3

USDA SUPPLY CHAIN AS
SNACK REIMB THROUGH
FRESH FRUIT & VEGETA

TOTAL FOGD SERVICE FUND

TGTAL

BEG BALANCE

167,710.96
.00

00

.00
1,220,117.63
2,621,227.90
.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00
2,621,227.90

29,922,894.75

JONESBORO PUBLIC SCHOOLS
DETAELED STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES
FOR PERIODS 1 THROUGH 6 OF 25

REVENUE
7,883.00
.00
.00
6,500.00

" .
1,227,714.71
338,968.00
O
.00
.00
4,948,758.46

1,944,699.70

28,586,74
1,973,286.44

44,263,398.98

NON-REVENUE

.00
70,882.00

169.57
(0

34,864,038.16

NON~EXPEND

34,882,990.96

PAGE NUMBER:
MODULE NUM: STATMNIEAR

EXPENDITURES
7,883.00

D0

.00

.00
18,190,568
1,700,689.28
300,941.19
.00

.00

‘ .00
6,156,950.56

1,568,222.34

50,905.26
1,619.127.60

38,889,551.97

END BALANCE

-3,690. 68
~4721974.57
205.737.77

82,807.53
2,997,874.83

~22,318.52
2,975.556.31

35,377,788.96




5

APSCN/PEL PAGE NUMBER:
DATE: QL1l/07/2025 JONESBORO PUBLIC SCHOOLS MODULE NUM: STATMNIEAR
TIME: (7:55:09 DETAILED STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES

FOR PERIODS 1 THROUGH 6 OF 25
SELECTION CRITERIA: orgn.fund='9018"

FUND/SF FUND TITLE BEG BALANCE REVENUE NON-REVENUE NON=~EXPEND EXPENDITURES END BALANCE
9018 SUCCESS 1,147,944 .53 833,985, 54 .00 00 1,017,315.68 964,594.39
TOTAL ACCOUNT GROUP 1,147,944.53 833,065.54 .00 .00 1,017,315.68 964,594,309

TOTAL 1,147,944.53 833,965.54 .00 .00 1,017,315.68 964,594.39




